
6 LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CR. 8-9 

No.2, A.] [Published March 11, 1943. 

CHAPTER 8. 

AN ACT to create 71.05 (1) (h) of the statutes, relating to 
exemption from taxation of income received from the United 
States for service as a member of the armed forces thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assernbly, do ena.ct as follows: 

71.05 (1) (h) of the statutes is created to read: 
71.05 (1) (h) All income received during the year 1942 

and subsequent thereto from the United States for service as 
a member of the armed forces thereof including therein mem­
bers of Women's Auxiliary organizations created by Congress. 
This paragraph shall be effective for the duration of the present 
war plus 6 months after the termination thereof as determined 
by the President of the United States or the Congress of the 
United States. 

Approved March 10, 1943. 

No. 20, S.] [Published March 12, 1943. 

CHAPTER 9. 

AN ACT to create 20.031 and chapter 22 of the statutes, to 
amend the title of chapter 21, and to renumber 22.01 to 
22.08 to be 21.71 to 21.78 of the statutes, creating a state 
council of defense and providing for county and local defense 
agencies to enable this state to cooperate fully with the 
federal government in the prosecution of the war, prescrib­
ing their powers, duties and functions, and making an appro­
priation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, TepTesented in senate and 
ctssernbly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.031 of the statutes is created to read: 
20.031 STATE COUNCIL OF DEFENSE. There is appropriated 

from the general fund to the state council of defense $25,000 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1943, and annually begin­
ning' July 1, 1943, $50,000 for the execution of its functions 
under chapter 22. 




